 © 2018 METECA SA
MBC-WB01
Modular Brick Concept
Combo Wi-Fi/BT-SoM
Product Specifications
MBC – WB01 Product Specifications
 2  Copyright © 2018 METECA SA. All rights reserved.

MBC – WB01 Product Specifications
 19  Copyright © 2018 METECA SA. All rights reserved.
11. Ordering information
Example: MBC-WB01-E0APN
MBC WB 01 E 0 A P N
Device family:
Modular Brick
Concept
Features:
W: Wi-Fi
B: BT/BLE
HW revision First MCU:
E: ESP32
0: No chip
Second MCU:
0: Cortex-M0+
4: Cortex-M4
Flash Size:
A: 2MB
B: 8MB
C: 16MB
Ant. Option:
0: I-PEX
P: PCB
Antenna
Enhanced
Security:
N: no
S: yes
 SECURITY
 STATUS
Federal Communication Commission Statement
• This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules see Ref. 4. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of
the following measures:
– Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected
– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
• OEM integrators instructions
– The OEM integrators are responsible for ensuring that the end-user has no manual
instructions to remove or install module
– The module is limited to installation in mobile or fixed applications, according to CFR
47 Part 2.1091(b)
– Separate approval is required for all other operating co nfigurations, including portable
configurations with respect to CFR 47 Part 2.1093 and different antenna configurations
• User guide mandatory statements
– User's instructions of the host device must contain the following statements in addition
to operation instructions:
* “This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation”
* “Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment”
• FCC RF Exposure requirements
– User's instructions of the host device must contain the following instructions in
addition to operation instructions: